DIRECTORATE OF LOCAL FUND AUDIT

TREASURY & ACCOUNTS BHAWAN 2ND FLOOR UNIT-III, KHARAVELA NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR.

No <u>4823</u> /DLFA., Dt <u>04.06.15</u> FE-Est - II-0) - 26/15

OFFICE ORDER

The following auditors working in District Audit Offices, Local Fund Audit are hereby transferred and posted as such in the offices mentioned against each.

SL.	Name of the	Present Place of Posting	New place of posting on
No	Auditors		transfer
1	Sri Manmath Kumar	District Audit Office, Local	District Audit Office, Local
	Lenka	Fund Audit, Jajpur.	Fund Audit, Cuttack (to be
			deployed to work as such in
			the office of the DAO, LFA,
			Jagatsinghpur).
2	Sri Arun Kumar	District Audit Office, Local	District Audit Office, Local
	Rout	Fund Audit, Bhadrak.(under	Fund Audit, Mayurbhanj.
		orders of transfer to O/O	
		DAO, LFA, Ganjam vide this	
		O.O. No 4383 dated	
		21.05.2015 is modified.)	
3	Sri Keshab Chandra	District Audit Office, Local	To continue as such in the
	Nath	Fund Audit, Angul (under	Office of the District Audit,
		orders of transfer to O/O	Office, LFA, Angul.
		DAO, LFA, Sambalpur vide	
		this O.O. No 4649 dated	
		28.05.2015 is Cancelled.)	

Memo No 4824 / DLFA., Dt 04.06.157

Copy forwarded to the A.G(A&E),Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

Deputy Director

Memo No_____4825_/DLFA.,Dt__04.06.151

Copy forwarded to the Joint Secretary to Government, Finance(LFA) Department for information.

Deputy Director

Memo No 4826 / DLFA., Dt 06.15/

Copy forwarded to the District Audit Officers, Local Fund Audit, Jajpur/Cuttack/ Jagatsinghpur/ Bhadrak/ Ganjam/ Mayurbhanj/ Angul/ Sambalpur for information and necessary action.

They are requested to relieve the concerned auditors within a week positively so as to enable them to join in their new place of posting.

Deputy Differen

4827 /DLFA., Dt 04-06-15/ Memo No____

Copy forwarded to Persons concerned for information and necessary action.

Deputy Director

Memo No 4828 / DLFA., Dt 04.06.15/

Copy forwarded to the P.A to Director for kind information of Director, LFA.

Deputy Director

Memo No 4829 / DLFA., Dt 04.06.15/

Copy forwarded to the All Officers, DLFA /Programme Section, DLFA/ALFA Portal, DLFA/Establishment Section, DLFA for information and necessary action.

Deputy Director